

**Freedom of Information Request**

**Ref: UHB 17-038**

Date 7 April 2017

██████████  
██████████

Dear ██████████

Thank you for your request for information under the Freedom of Information Act 2000. The Trusts response is as follows:

**1) The amount spent on employing agency/temporary/locum doctors in A&E departments in each month in 2016:**

Month	Total Spent
Jan	24,685
Feb	45,338
March	23,369
April	23,874
May	32,862
June	11,369
July	30,233
August	6,249
September	4,563
October	13,244
November	15,507
December	23,959

**2) The number of FTE roles covered by agency/temporary/locum doctors in each month in 2016:**

The figures below cover all medical locum activity recorded for 2016.

Month	Total hours recorded.	FTE (divided by 37.5 hrs)
Jan	3265.00	87.07
Feb	2825.66	75.35
Mar	2970.16	79.20
Apr	2323.63	61.96
May	2692.00	71.79
Jun	2213.33	59.02
Jul	2125.08	56.67
Aug	1248.92	33.30
Sep	1466.17	39.10
Oct	854.42	22.78
Nov	936.50	24.97
Dec	431.00	11.49

